R
LITHIUM BATTERY
Primary lithium batteries
ER20505M
3.6V Primary lithium-thionyl chloride
(Li-SOCl2) Energy type
spiral cell
Cell size references
Electrical characteristics
(typical values relative to cel ls stored for one year or less at +30 max.)
Nominal  capaci ty 3.8Ah
(at 4 mA +20 2.0V cut off. The capacity restored by the cel l  varies
according to current drain, temperature and cut off) .
Open circui t  vol tage (at +20 ) 3.66V
Nominal  vol tage (at 4mA +20 ) 3.6V
Pulse capabi l i ty:  Typical ly up to 1500 mA (1500 mA/0.1 secon
drained every 2 mn at +20 from undischarged cel ls wi th 10 A base
current, yield voltage readings above 3.0V. The readings may vary accor
to the pulse characteristics, the temperature, and the cel l s previous history.
tor may be recommended in severe condit ions.
600mA
1500mA
Storage (recommended) +30 max
(for more severe conditions, consult  pbq)
Operating temperature range -55 /  +85
(Operat ion above ambient T may lead to reduced capaci ty and
lower voltage readings at the beginning of pulses. Consult  pbq)
Physical characterist ics
Diameter (max) 20.5mm(0.8 in)
Height (max) 50.5mm(2 in)
Typical weight 35g(1.12oz)
Avai lable termination suff ix radial tabs, radial  pins, axial leads, f lying leads
R
For high drain/high pulses
applications requesting superior
voltage response in -55 ~+85
environments.
d pulses,
ding
Fi tt ing the cel l  with a capaci
Consult  pbq)
Max. Continuous current
Max. Pulse current
R
LITHIUM BATTERY
ER20505M
Discharge performance 25
11.8 0.2
1 0.05
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Hour s
15 330
230mA 10mA
2.3Ah 3.2Ah
51Max
1
0.4
Unit:mm
20.5Max
O
K e y fe a t u r e s
High  and  s ta b l e  o p e r a t i n g  vol t a g e
Su pe r i o r  dra i n  capa b i l i t y
Lo w sel f - d i scha r ge  r a t e
( 1 ~ 2% a f te r  1 ye a r  of  s t o ra g e
a t  + 2 0 )
He r me t i c  gl a ss - t o - me ta l  s ea l i ng
No t ch  t ech n o l o g y  f or  s a f et y  ven t
No n- f l am mab le  e l ec t ro l y t e
F in i she d  pro du c t  wi t h  P TC  t o  a vo i d e
shor t - cer cu i t
Ma i n  a p pl i c a t i o n s
Ra d i o c o m m u n i c a t i o n  an d  o th e r
mi l i t a r y  app l i ca t i ons
A l ar m s  an d  s ec u r i t y  s yst e m s
Be a c o n s  an d  e me r g e n c y  l o c at i o n
t r ansmi t te r s
GPS
M e t e r i n g  sys t e m s
Sonobuoys
LE D l igh t i ng  a pp l i ca t i on s
O t h e r s
Storage
The storage area should be clean,
cool (not exceeding +30 ), dry
and ventilated.
Warning
Do not use if the battery casing was
mangled.
Don t use different models of battery
in series.
Do not try to recharge.
Hours
Capacity VS Current
3.8
3.6
3.4
3.2
3.0
2.8
2.6
2.4
2.2
2.0
1.8
0.01 0.1 1
Current mA
Voltage VS Temperature
3.8
Characteristic curves
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
7 0.1
(+)
12 0.2
2.0
10
820
4mA
3.8Ah
3
18k
0.2mA
3.3Ah
4 21.0
0.1 510 10 10 10
O
O
O -30 C
10
80
72 C
55 C
25 C
0 C
100
3.6 10 A
0.2mA
3.4
1mA
3.2
3.0
10mA
2.8
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60
Temperature